WEST VILLAGES IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

CONTRACTOR'S PREQUALIFICATION STATEMENT (CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES)

Shipps Excavating Inc.

CONTRACTOR PREQUALIFICATION STATEMENT

Application for Contractor Prequalification (Attach Additional Sheets if Necessary)

DATE	SUBMITTED, 2022
1.	Applicant Shipp's Excavating Inc. // A Partnership [Company Name]
2.	Parent Company Name
3.	Parent Company Address:
	Street Address
	P. O. Box (if any)
	City N/A State N/A Zip Code N/A
	TelephoneFax no
	1st Contact NameTitle
	2nd Contact Name Title
4.	Applicant Company Address (if different):
	Street Address 1073 Alston Lane
	P. O. Box (if any)
	City Englword State Hovida Zip Code 34223
	Telephone 94-270-0892 Fax no. NA Ist Contact Name Inahan Ships Title Pres.
	2nd Contact Name Jay Barrat Title Superintendent
5.	List the location of the office from which the applicant would perform work for the West Villages Improvement District work.
	Street Address 405 Commercial Gout Suite E
	City Venice State Horida / Zip Code 34292
	Telephone 941-270-0892 Fax no. 4
	Ist Contract Name Jonethan Shipps Title Ples.

	o	Is the Company in good standing with the Florida Department of State Division of
		Corporations? yes () no ()
		If no, please explain
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	o	Date incorporated March 27 1978 Charter No. 567004
6.2	Ifn	no, provide the following:
	0	The State with whom the applicant company is incorporated in?
	0	Is the company in good standing with the State? yes () no ()
		In no, please explain
	0	Date incorporated NA Charter No. NA
	0	Is the applicant company authorized to do business in the State of Florida? yes () no ()
ls the Provi	de copi	ant company a registered or licensed contractor with the State of Florida? yes () no () ies of all licenses listed.
7.1	If y	es, provide the following:
		registration (i.e. certified general contractor, certified electrical contractor, etc.)
		round willing.
L	License	No. <u>CUC1225528</u> Expiration Date <u>Aug. 31</u> 2022.
) (Qualifyi	ing individual FRC Marville Title
L	ist con	npany(s) currently qualified under this license Shipps Excavating Inc.
-		
7.2	Is th	ne applicant Company a registered or licensed Contractor with Sarasota County? yes 💢 no()

o Work Class Ratings O Maximum Capacity Rating Name of Applicant's Bonding Company Address 1 300 University Pkwy Approved Bonding Capacities: Aggregate Limit Single Project Limit Total Current Contracts Bonded 1 344 000 Note: All bonds and insurance policies obtained by Applicant required herein shall be issued by com authorized to do business in the State of Florida and shall have a financial strength rating of A or bett financial size category of X or higher, as rated by A.M. Best Company. Name of Applicant's Bonding Agency Ben Brown Name of Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years stawith the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019) 2,151,1631. (2020) 8,339,86 (2021) 9,117,069,90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). What are the applicant company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain categoverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Workers Compensation Water Scarce Pollution Liability Unbrella Liability Automobile Liability General Liability General Liability General Liability Automobile Liability General Liability General Liability Automobile Liability Automobile Liability General Liability Automobile Liability General Liability General Liability Automobile Liability General Liability General Liability General Liability General Liability Automobile Liability General Liability General Liability Automobile Liability Automobile Liability Automobile Liability Automobile Liability Automobile Liability Workers' Compensation Water Scarce Additional Insured Status General Liability Water Of Subrogation in favor of District General Liability Water Of Subrogation in favor of District General Liability Water Of Subrogation in favor of	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and a state of the state of
Name of Applicant's Bonding Company FCC I TISWARL Company Address & 300 University Pkwy Sava sota, #1 34340 Approved Bonding Capacities: Aggregate Limit Single Project Limit Total Current Contracts Bonded Note: All bonds and insurance policies obtained by Applicant required herein shall be issued by com authorized to do business in the State of Florida and shall have a financial strength rating of A or bett financial size category of X or higher, as rated by A.M. Best Company. Name of Applicant's Bonding Agency Address 373 S. Tuttle Aw. Sava sota #1 34239 Contact Name Ryan Brown Phone 941-487-35 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years stawith the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,132,631. (2020) 8,333,80 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Exactive Eaction Water Scales Follows What are the applicant company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain categoverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status General Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status General Liability Contractor Substitution in favor of District General Liability Auto Liability General Liability Auto Liability General Liability Auto Liability	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and a state of the state of
Address (200 University Pkwy Sava so to 1 34240 Approved Bonding Capacities: Aggregate Limit Single Project Limit Total Current Contracts Bonded Single Project Limit Sin	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and a state of the state of
Address (200 University Pkwy Sava so to 1 34240 Approved Bonding Capacities: Aggregate Limit Single Project Limit Total Current Contracts Bonded Single Project Limit Sin	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and a state of the state of
Address 4300 University Pkwy Sava sota, #1 34340 Approved Bonding Capacities: Aggregate Limit Single Project Limit Total Current Contracts Bonded Note: All bonds and insurance policies obtained by Applicant required herein shall be issued by come authorized to do business in the State of Florida and shall have a financial strength rating of A or better financial size category of X or higher, as rated by A.M. Best Company. Name of Applicant's Bonding Agency Address 373 S. Tuttle Av. Sava sota #1 34239 Contact Name Ryan Brown Phone 941-487-35 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years stawith the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,152,163. (2020) 8,339,80 (2021) 9,177,069-90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Exaction Fastian Fastian Company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain category coverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability Auto Liability - General Liability - General Liability - General Liability - General Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and a state of the state of
Address 4300 University Pkwy Sava sota, #1 34340 Approved Bonding Capacities: Aggregate Limit Single Project Limit Total Current Contracts Bonded Note: All bonds and insurance policies obtained by Applicant required herein shall be issued by come authorized to do business in the State of Florida and shall have a financial strength rating of A or better financial size category of X or higher, as rated by A.M. Best Company. Name of Applicant's Bonding Agency Address 373 S. Tuttle Av. Sava sota #1 34239 Contact Name Ryan Brown Phone 941-487-35 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years stawith the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,152,163. (2020) 8,339,80 (2021) 9,177,069-90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Exaction Fastian Fastian Company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain category coverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability Auto Liability - General Liability - General Liability - General Liability - General Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and a state of the state of
Note: All bonds and insurance policies obtained by Applicant required herein shall be issued by comauthorized to do business in the State of Florida and shall have a financial strength rating of A or bett financial size category of X or higher, as rated by A.M. Best Company. Name of Applicant's Bonding Agency Brown Phone 941-487-35 Contact Name Ryan Brown Phone 941-487-35 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years stated the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,152, 431. (2020) 8,339,80 (2021)9,117,049-90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Brown Brown Phone 941-487-35 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years stated with the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,152,431. (2020) 8,339,80 (2021)9,117,049-90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Brown Brown Phone 941-487-35 Phone 941-487-35 Warshall Have County 1875-188 Warshall Have County 1975-189 Phone 941-487-35 Warshall Have County 1975-189 Phone 941-487-35 Warshall	shall be issued by companies gth rating of A or better, and 34239 941-487-3519 last three (3) years starting (2020) 8,339, 867.3 ring for prequalification eneral contracting).
authorized to do business in the State of Florida and shall have a financial strength rating of A or bett financial size category of X or higher, as rated by A.M. Best Company. Name of Applicant's Bonding Agency Address 373 S. Tuttle Age. Savasota H 34239 Contact Name Ryan Brown Phone 941–487–35 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years sta with the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,152, 63. (2020) 8,339,80 (2021) 9,177,663.90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Exactly Savasota Fulliar Resultant Fulliar Care Project Author Fulliar Care Project Agency Savasota Project Agency Project Agency Savasota Project Agency Project Agency Savasota Project Project Agency Project Project Agency Project Project Ag	gth rating of A or better, and 34239 941-487-3519 last three (3) years starting (2020) 8,339, 867.3 ring for prequalification eneral contracting).
Address 373 5. Tuttle Arc. Savasata H 34239 Contact Name Ryan Brown Phone 941-487-38 List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years state with the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019)2,132,131. (2020) 8,339,80 (2021)9,177,043-90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). Exception Further Water/Scarce facilities Foodback Traightin Further What are the applicant company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain categoroverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Office Project Aggregate Limit General Liability General Liability Per Project Aggregate Limit General Liability General Liability Auto	last three (3) years starting (2020) 8,339, 867.3. ring for prequalification eneral contracting).
List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years state with the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019) 2, 152, 131. (2020) 8, 339, 80 (2021) 9, 177, 069. 90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability for faulthing. List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applying for prequalification ba	last three (3) years starting (2020) 8,339, 867.3. ring for prequalification eneral contracting).
List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years state with the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019) 2, 152, 131. (2020) 8, 339, 80 (2021) 9, 177, 069. 90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability for faulthing. List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applying for prequalification ba	last three (3) years starting (2020) 8,339, 867.3 ring for prequalification eneral contracting).
List the Applicant's total annual dollar value of work completed for each of the last three (3) years state with the latest year and ending with the most current year (2019) 2, 152, 131. (2020) 8, 339, 80 (2021) 9, 177, 069. 90 List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability to self perform the work (excluding general contracting). List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applicant company's ability for faulthing. List the classification(s) (refer to attached listing) of work the applicant is applying for prequalification based on the applying for prequalification ba	last three (3) years starting (2020) 8,339, 867.3 ring for prequalification eneral contracting).
What are the applicant company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain categoverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability - Auto Liability General Liability - Auto Liability	ot have a certain category of
What are the applicant company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain categoverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability - Auto Liability General Liability - Auto Liability	ot have a certain category of
What are the applicant company's current insurance limits? If contractor does not have a certain categoverage listed below, please note none. (provide a copy of applicant's certificate of insurance) General Liability Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability - Auto Liability General Liability - Auto Liability	ot have a certain category of
General Liability Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability - Auto Liability Per Project Aggregate Limit - General Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability	ot have a certain category of ate of insurance)
Automobile Liability Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability - Auto Liability Per Project Aggregate Limit - General Liability General Liability General Liability - General Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability	
Workers Compensation Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status General Liability Auto Liability General Liability Auto Liability Auto Liability General Liability Auto Liability General Liability General Liability Auto Liability	
Contractor's Pollution Liability Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability - Auto Liability - General Liability - Auto Liability	
Umbrella Liability/Excess Liability Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability	
Contractors Additional Insured Status - General Liability 46 - Auto Liability 46 Per Project Aggregate Limit - General Liability 2,570 Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability 46 - Auto Liability 465	
- Auto Liability Per Project Aggregate Limit - General Liability Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability - Auto Liability - Yes	
Per Project Aggregate Limit General Liability 2,570,750 Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District General Liability Auto Liability 465	
- General Liability 2,500, CO Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability - Auto Liability	
Waiver of Subrogation in favor of District - General Liability - Auto Liability - Qes	
- Auto Liability 4cs	
Workers Compensation	
8	

Has th	e applicant company been cited by OSHA for any job site or company office/shop safety violations past two years? yes () no ()
If yes,	please describe each violation, fine, and resolution
13.1	What is the applicant's current worker compensation rating?49
13.2	Has the applicant company experienced any worker injuries resulting in a worker losing more than ten (10) working days as a result of the injury in the past two years? yes () no ()
	If yes, please describe each incident
bidding	state whether or not your company or any of its affiliates are presently barred or suspended from g or contracting on any state, local or federal-aid contracts in any state(s)? Yes No tate the name(s) of the company(ies)
the stat	te(s) where barred or suspended

INDIVIDUAL'S NAME	PRESENT POSITION OR OFFICE	MAGNITUDE AND TYPE OF WORK*	YEARS OF CONSTRUCTION /MAINTENANCE EXPERIENCE	YEARS WITH FIRM	IN WHAT CAPACITY?
Tyler Glazier	Project reger Estimator		9)	PM/Estimoto
Jay Barrett	Superintendent		44	2.5	PM/Estimoto Superintodot
Jon Shipps	President		17	17	Owner/operate
John Menville	Project Manager Estimator		12	6mo	Pm/Estindo
Rick Hale	Superintendent		45	/	Sprintedel
					•

which you are reque	sting prequalified to complete ar	cation. ny work awarded to	our experience in the cl	/	
Has any officer or pa organization that has If so, state name of i	s failed to comp	plete a construction	een an officer, partner, or maintenance contra	or owner of som	ne other
List any and all litigathe last five (5) years	ation with owners and describe t	ers or major subcor	ntractors to which the A		en a party
List any and all litigathe last five (5) years	ation with owners and describe t	ers or major subcor he outcome or reso	ntractors to which the A		en a party
List any and all litig: the last five (5) years Has the Applicant or governmental entit	ation with owners and describe to	ers or major subcor he outcome or reso liates ever been eit If so, discuss	ntractors to which the A	applicant has be	tion status
List any and all litigs the last five (5) years Has the Applicant or governmental entity disqualification as we will be seen to the control of the control	r any of its affily? vell as the date t	liates ever been eit If so, discuss thereof.	her disqualified or den	ied prequalifica surrounding su	tion status ach denia

SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

Company Name Shipps Excauding Inc.

Date 5/16/20

What is the experience of the key management and supervisory personnel of the applicant company for both administration as well as operations? (Attach resumes of key personnel here)

INDIVIDUAL'S NAME	PRESENT TITLE	DESCRIPTION OF DIRECT JOB RESPONSIBILITIES	YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN PRESENT POSITION	TOTAL YEARS OF RELATED EXPERIENCE
Tyler Glazier	Project Manager ESTIMOTOR	Manage Project tasks/schedoves. F3timotion of Projects.	6	6
John Monville	Project Nonoger Estimator	MUMAGE PROJECT TASKS/SCHEROUS.	/	12
Jan Shipps	President	Managing the Overall operation of the Constant,	9	17
Rick Hale	Superintendent	supervise their employes in a Manner to complete Projects,	10	45
Jay Berrett	Superintendent	Supervise freid employees in a manner to complete frieths.	20.	44
Edith Shipps	Vice President	office /AP	42	42
Marina Shipps	Secretary	a ffla/A7/4R	7	2

COMPANY OWNED MAJOR EQUIPMENT (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Date 5/16/33	NO. LOCATED IN	FLORIDA OTHER																
		CAPACITY					3											
Shipps Exaulating Inc.		DESCRIPTION	Db (4T DOZERC	336 CAT Freadator	470G CAT Exampler	Kennerth Domo Marck 2021	12H (aternillar Grader	2018 Water Tanck (Kenwater)	2018 Ford 150 TRUCK	2020 GMC 3500 Signar TRUCK	64 K JD Loader	350G JO Exametar	2021 260E JD Haws Touck	305.5 CAT MIM. EX	2016 Ram Tranck	2016 JD COADER	DS CAT 2020 DOZEN	DY CAT TOOZER
Company Name		QUANTITY	1				_	_				, _	. —			_	7	

COMPANY OWNED MAJOR EQUIPMENT (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

	NO. LOCATED IN	OTHER																
Date	NO. LOC	FLORIDA											7		7			
١٢.		CAPACITY					,											
Shipps Exavoluting The		DESCRIPTION	Dodge Durylin Plu	CAT 259 Skid	CAT 299 Shid	Rollers	700 K Dozer	SHUK LOADER	Pumo(s)	GPS	JO 4636 TRACK	F350 Service March	stelling Dump truck	MF 40E Gride Hactors	JD 1856 Excurbor	18-20 Mehins traleys	20-30 Heary Jug Trales	
Company Name		QUANTITY	*	7	_	8		1	H	5				u	1	4	4	

STATUS OF CONTRACTS ON HAND (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Company Name Shipps Excavating Inc

Furnish requested information about all of applicant's active confracts, whether as prime or subcontracts; whether in progress or awarded but not yet started; and regardless of with whom contracted. All amounts to be shown to nearest \$1,000. Contractor may consolidate and list as a single item all contracts which individually do not exceed 3% of total active contracts and in total do not exceed 20% of the active total contracts.

				Applicant's I	Applicant's Uncompleted Amount as of this Date		Completion Date	
Owner, Location and Description of Project	Current Contract Amount as Prime	Current Contract Amount as Subcontractor	Current Amount Sublet to Others	As Prime Contractor	As Subcontractor	Original Contract Date	Approved Revised Date	Current Estimate Date
Charlotte Castr, Cochran Blod	81,346,000.50	55	\$ 355,000 °c	s	S	5/10/22	180 Dugs formstart	son stat
8" Re-dain "Extension		S	S	S	S			
JLP Const, Christian Bloc Acts,	s 390,000."	SA	\$ 50,000.20	\$350,000	S	5/4/22		12/11/21
Fill site Der of Auto Strice	S	\$	s	<>	∽	-		
	S	S	S	\$	€>			
	S	S	se	€9	s,			
	S	S	S	\$	s _o			
	s	s	S	\$	SA			
	s	S	69	8	49			
	s	S	S	\$	€9		8	
	s	S	S	S	∨			
	S	S	S	S	€>			
	S	8	s	S	€9			
	Suk	Subtotal Uncompleted Work	d Work	S	59			
	T	Total Uncompleted Work on Hand	Work on Hand	S				

PROJECTS APPLICANT COMPANY COMPLETED IN THE LAST TWO YEARS

Date 5/16

Company Name Shipps Excavating, Inc.

List all projects completed in the last two years for which the contract value individually exceeded 3% of the applicant's annual total work completed for the year the project was started. Include in the list projects that were started earlier than two years but were completed within the last two years.

ed Owner Name/Location ² West Villege/Mi temes Center Center Wellen Park				Year	Year		Name & Phone Number of
Amount Prime or Sub! of Work Performed Completed Owner Name/Location? All 100, 000.00 Library Earthwork, Reducin And Sold 1000 West Villed Miles Figures Clearing Farthwork, Reducin All 800, 000.00 Clearing Farthwork Reducin And Andrews All 800, 000.00 Reducin Earthwork Reducin Andrews Andrews Andrews Andrews Reducin Reducing Stable Strum 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300		Final Contract			Started/		Owner's Representative on
Al, 100, 000.00 Little, Selver, Storm 2019/620 Clerking Exchibits, Ridwa 2018/2021 Clerking Exchibits, Diamage Exchibits, Diamage Exchibits, Diamage Exchibits, Diamage Exchibits, 2020/2022 Wellen PRIK Roads, Worter, Selver, Storm, 2020/2022 Wellen PRIK	Project Name/Location	Amount	Prime or Sub1		Completed	Owner Name/Location ²	this Project ³
an Center \$1,800,000. a Clearing, Earthbork, Ridwal 2018/2021 Examplify, Drainage Examplify	West Villages.	\$1,100,000.00		WATER SELVER STORM	2019/2020	West Villego/Mi Homes	Tora Sall - 941-586-0142
Spathoco.co Examplian Farthwerk, 2000/2003.	Terranova Foustinn Center	\$1,800,000.00		Creding, Drainage	2018/2021	Herramour Eguesarian Celyter	Marty Raver 9774
	Wellen Park	5,041,000,00		Execution, Earthwert, Roads, Worter, Sewer, Storm	2030/2033	Wellen Park	JE FILTINO 941-4108-10915

^{1 &#}x27;Prime or Sub' should indicate whether applicant performed the work as a prime contractor or as a subcontractor.

^{2 &#}x27;Owner Name/Location' should indicate the Owner of the project if the applicant performed the work as a prime contractor or the general contractor if the applicant performed the work as a subcontractor.

^{3 &#}x27;Name & Phone Number of Owner's Representative on this Project' should list a reference from the business entity listed in the previous column familiar with applicant's contract performance.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) any person, firm or corporation to furnish any pertinent information requested by the West Villages Improvement District, or their authorized agents, deemed necessary to verify the statements made in this application or attachments hereto, or necessary to determine whether the West Villages Improvement District should prequalify the applicant for bidding on its construction or maintenance projects, including such matters as the applicant's ability, standing, integrity, quality of performance, efficiency and general reputation.

The undersigned acknowledges and consents to the use of the evaluation criteria set forth under the Section herein titled "Determination of Qualified Prospective Bidder.

The undersigned acknowledges that the West Vill prequalification list for bidding purposes at any tin	lages Improvement District can terminate its use of the ne.
Shipps Excavating Inc. Name of Applicant Company	By: Jenathan Shipps - President [Type Name and Title of Person Signing]
This	
	(Corporate Seal)
Sworn to before me this / 6 th day of	May ,2022.
Notary Public/Expiration Date (Seal)	TYLER GLAZIER Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 252345 My Commission Expires April 12, 2026
Applicant acknowledges receipt of the following a	ddenda:
Addendum No.	Date
Addendum No.	Date

AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL

State of Horida County of Sava Sota	ss:
County of	
that the statements and answers to the questions concern true as of this date; and that he/she understands that inten- statements on this application constitutes fraud; and, that the applicant to constitute good cause for denial, suspensi- for bidding on West Villages Improvement District project	tional inclusion of false, deceptive or fraudulent the District considers such action on the part of ion or revocation of a certificate of qualification
Signatur Print Na	Gonathan Shipps
Sworn to before me thisday ofMay_ Motary Public/Expiration Date:	
Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 252345 My Commission Expires April 12, 2026	

AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTNERSHIP

State of	Florida	s	s:	
County of	Sarasota			
answers to the q this affidavit; ar statements on the	uestions of the foregoing end, that he/she understands is application constitutes from the constitute good cause for devest Villages Improvement	xperience questionnairs that intentional included in the distance and; and, that the Distance in the distance	poses and says to re are correct an usion of false, or rict considers su	d true as of the date of deceptive or fraudulent ch action on the part of
		Signature Divarhan Print Name	This pps	
Sworn to before	me thisday of	May , 202	2.	
Notary Public/E	xpiration Date:			
(SEAL)	TYLER GLAZ Notary Public-State Commission # HH My Commission April 12, 202	of Florida 252345 Expires		

AFFIDAVIT FOR CORPORATION

State of Florida	ss: 592.98.8744
County of Sarasota	
(title) President of the Shipps Franchis Inc.	
(a corporation described herein) being duly sworn	n, deposes and says that the statements and answers to nce are correct and true as of the date of this affidavit;
and, that he/she understands that intentional inclu-	sion of false, deceptive or fraudulent statements in this
constitute good cause for denial, suspension or re-	et considers such action on the part of the applicant to vocation of a certificate of qualification for bidding on
West Villages Improvement District projects.	2./20
	Und Al
*	(Officer must sign here)
	Jonathan Shipps
	Print Name
	CORPORATE SEAL
	addition and the
11 the soll of	
Sworn to before me this day of	, 2022.
Notary Public/Expiration Date:	The second continuence of the second continu
,	
Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 252345 My Commission Expires April 12, 2026	

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

This sworn statement is submitted to West Villages Improvement District for Prequalification of Construction

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

2.	This swarp statement is submitted by Shipps Excavating From					
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by Shipps Excavating From [Print Name of Entity Submitting Sworn Statement] whose business address is 1078 Alston Ln, Englishood, Ft. 34223					
	whose business address is 1010 11(3700 Ln, 100000, 10 570000					
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 59-822757					
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this					
	sworn statement:					
3.	My name is Jonathan Shipps and my relationship to the					
	entity named above is <u>Presiden</u> +					
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Section 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.					
5.	I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Section 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.					
6.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Section 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:					
	 A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or, 					
	2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.					
7.	I understand that a "person" as defined in Section 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and					

agents who are active in management of an entity.

and/or Maintenance Contractors.

8.	Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)						
Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, exemplartners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, affiliate of the entity, have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to 1989. The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, exemplartners, shareholders, employees, members or agents who are active in management of the entity							
	affiliate of the entity, has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (please indicate which additional statement applies):						
	There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before an Administrative Law Judge of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the Administrative Law Judge did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)						
The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subset proceeding before an Administrative Law Judge of the State of Florida, Division of Administratives. The final order entered by the Administrative Law Judge determined that it was in the interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the order.) The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list. (Please describe action taken by or pending with the Florida Department of Management Services.)							
	GU P						
	Signature/						
	Print Name Date: 5/16/2022						
STATI	TY OF Sarasoka						
	PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,						
	who, after first being sworn by me, affixed his/her signature in the of individual signing)						
space p	provided above on this toth day of May 2022.						
	NOTARY PUBLIC						
Му сог	TYLER GLAZIER Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 252345 My Commission Expires April 12, 2026						

CONTRACTOR CLASSIFICATION LISTING

Construction

- 1. Excavation/Earthwork
- 2. Roadways, including Paying, Repair and Resurfacing
- 3. Stormwater Management Facilities
- 4. Water and Sewer Facilities
- Irrigation Facilities
- 6. Landscape Installation
- 7. Hardscape Facilities
- 8. Streetlighting

Maintenance

- 1. Exotic Vegetation Removal
- 2. Canal/Drainage Maintenance
- 3. Landscape and Irrigation Maintenance
- 4. Lake and Littoral Maintenance
- 5. Streetlighting

DETERMINATION OF QUALIFIED PROSPECTIVE BIDDER

The West Villages Improvement District ("District") is authorized to maintain a list of qualified contractors ("Qualified Prospective Contractors") to submit bids for the procurement of District construction and maintenance projects. Any Qualified Prospective Contractor desiring to submit a bid to provide work for the District must submit a properly completed Contractor's Prequalification Statement to the District Engineer for review and evaluation.

The District shall evaluate the Contractor's Prequalification Statement and based on the District's judgment of the information provided, shall issue in writing to the contractor, the District's rating as to the classification(s) of the Work and the maximum Bid dollar amount for which the Qualified Prospective Contractor can submit a Bid to the District.

A Qualified Prospective Contractor shall mean a prospective contractor which in the sole judgment of the District has the capability, in all respects, to perform fully the contract requirements, and the business integrity and reliability which will assure good faith performance. In determining the Qualified Prospective Contractor's qualifications, the following criteria will be considered:

- The ability, capacity, and skill of the contractor to perform the contract or provide the work required;
- Whether the contractor can perform the contract or provide the work promptly, or within the time specified, without delay or interference;
- The character, integrity, reputation, judgment, experience, and efficiency of the contractor;
- The quality of performance of previous contract or work. For example, the following information will be considered:
 - The cost overrun incurred by owners on previous contracts with contractor;
 - o The contractor's compliance record with contract general conditions on other projects;
 - o The contractor's record for completion of the work within the Contract Time or within Contract Milestones and contractor's compliance with scheduling and coordination requirements on other projects;
 - The quality, availability, and adaptability of the goods or work to the particular use required;
 - The contractor's demonstrated cooperation with owners, architects, engineers, and others on previous contracts; and;
 - o Whether the work performed and materials furnished on other contracts were in accordance with the contract documents; and
 - Whether contractor has performed previous work for an independent special district.
- The previous and existing compliance by the Prospective Bidder with laws and ordinances relating to contracts or work;

- The sufficiency of the financial resources and ability of the contractor to perform the contract or provide the work;
- · The ability of the contractor to fulfill its guarantee and warranty period;
- Such other information as may be secured by the Board having a bearing on the decision to award a contract to include, but not be limited to:
 - The ability, experience, and commitment of the contractor to properly and reasonably plan, schedule, coordinate, and execute the work; and,
 - o Whether the contractor has ever been debarred from bidding or found ineligible for bidding on any other projects.
- The District will make such inquiries and investigations as deemed necessary to verify and evaluate the applicant's statements regarding:
 - o The necessary organization and management including experience possessed by the applicant's employees;
 - o Adequate equipment, as shown on the equipment list, to perform normal operations for each class of work in the industry such as that called for in the contract documents in force at the time of application;

For construction services, any contractor pre-qualified and considered eligible by the Department of Transportation to bid to perform the type of work the project entails shall be presumed to be qualified.

If herein required, or if requested by the District at any time after the conclusion of the initial prequalification process, the Qualified Prospective Contractor shall submit a certified financial statement(s) in a form acceptable to the District, prepared no later than the past 180 days, indicating current financial resources, current bonding capacity, liabilities, capital equipment, in its sole discretion, may adjust the Oualified Prospective Contractor's Pregualification contract limits

Furthermore, a Qualified Prospective Contractor acknowledges the right of the District to determine a Qualified Prospective Contractor to be not qualified to submit a Bid in response to the District's Advertisement for Bids at the sole determination of the District for, but not necessarily limited to, any of the following specific reasons:

- Failure to submit a properly completed Contractor's Prequalification Statement in accordance with the above requirements;
- Failure of the Qualified Prospective Contractor's rating by the District as to classification of the Work and the maximum Bid dollar amount to meet the requirements of the Bid;
- · Reason to believe that collusion exists among Bidders;

- Determination of lack of competency as may be revealed by qualification statements, financial statements, experience records, or other sources;
- The Qualified Prospective Contractor's uncompleted work load which, in the judgment of the Board, may cause detrimental impact on timely completion of the project being bid; or
- The Qualified Prospective Contractor's Surety is unacceptable to District.
- Submission of excessive or unreasonable suggested modifications to the District's Standard Form of Construction or Maintenance Contract.

Any contractor submitting a Contractor's Prequalification Statement, which in its judgment is adversely affected by the District's rating as to the contractor's qualifications and wishes to protest such decision must file with the District a notice of protest in writing within seventy-two (72) hours (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and state holidays) after receipt of the notice of the District's ranking, and shall file a formal written protest within seven (7) days (including Saturdays, Sundays and state holidays) after the date of filing of the notice of protest. The formal written protest shall state with particularity facts and law upon which the protest is based. Failure to timely file a notice of protest or failure to timely file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of all further proceedings under Florida law and the District's Rules of Procedure. You may obtain a copy of the District's Rules of Procedure by contacting the District Manager's Office at 2501A Burns Road, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/26/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. ertain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

th	is certificate does not confer rights to	the ce	rtificate holder in lieu of such	n endorse	ement(s).	L. II. L	-t				
PROD	DUCER			CONTACT NAME:	Jessica Be	elvitch - certific		FAX	044) 04	E 21/2	
Ben	Brown Insurance Agency			PHONE (A/C, No, I	Ext): (941) 48			FAX (A/C, No):	941) 36	55-3143	
373	1 S Tuttle Ave			E-MAIL ADDRESS	certificates	@benbrownin	s.com				
							DING COVERAGE			NAIC#	
Sara	asota		FL 34239-6410	INSURER	Α.	Owners Insura	CANADA CONTRACTOR CONT			10190	
INSU	RED			INSURER B: Auto-Owners Insurance Co					18988		
	Shipps Excavating and Grading,	Inc		INSURER	C :						
	PO Box 295			INSURER	D:						
				INSURER	E:						
	Venice		FL 34284-0295	INSURER							
COV	VERAGES CERT	TIFICA	TE NUMBER: 21/All				REVISION NUMB	ER:			
TH IN	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF II DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIR ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	IN, THE	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY E INSURANCE AFFORDED BY TH	E POLICIE	S DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT V HEREIN IS SI AIMS.	VITH RESPECT TO	WHICH IH	DD IS		
INSR	and the second s	ADDL S	UBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS			
LIK	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INOU V		1			EACH OCCURRENCE		1,000	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			1			DAMAGE TO RENTEL PREMISES (Ea occurr)	300,0	000	
	CLAIMS-MADE 7 0000K						MED EXP (Any one pe		10,00	00	
Α			20489085		09/10/2021	09/10/2022		ERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000		0,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		,				GENERAL AGGREGA		2,000	,000	
	PRO-								2,000	,000	
	OTHER:								\$		
_	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE L (Ea accident)	IMIT 5	1,000	0,000	
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per	person) \$	\$		
В	OWNED SCHEDULED		5148789703		09/10/2021	09/10/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per	accident)	\$		
_	AUTOS ONLY HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE		\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)		\$		
_	➤ UMBRELLA LIAB ➤ OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE		2,000	0,000	
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		5071945601		09/10/2021	09/10/2022	AGGREGATE		2,000	0,000	
	CLAINIS-WADE						AGGILLONIE		\$		
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION						PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	V		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	/A								
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$				
_	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	Y LIMIT 3	Þ		
А	Rented/Leased Equipment		20489085		09/10/2021	09/10/2022	Limit		\$500	,000	
^	Contractors Equipment Form		20100000				Deductible		\$1.00		
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (ACO	ORD 101. Additional Remarks Schedule	, may be att	ached if more st	pace is required)			4-06-0-	5.50	
	eavation Contractor.										
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCE	ELLATION						
Evidence of insurance Confirm with agency				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
			200			/	ACORD CORPO				



A Stock Insurer • P.O. Box 988 • Lakeland, FL 33802-0988

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY INFORMATION PAGE

NCCI Carrier Code Number 31399		Policy number	520-616	09
Item1. Insured		RISK I.D.	093554779	
Name Shipps Excavating and Grading, Inc. and Mailing 438 Pendleton Dr Address Venice, FL 34292		Individ	ershipS	Corporation Subchapter "S"
Other Workplaces not shown above: SEE EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE ITEM 1		FEIN 59	9-1822757	
Item 2. Policy Period The policy period is from 12/10/21 12:01 a.m. to	12/10/22	12:01 a.m. at t	he insured's mail	ing address.
Item 3. Coverage A. Workers Compensation Insurance; Part One of the policy Florida				
Bodily Injury by Disease \$ 1	,000,000 ,000,000 ,000,000	each accident each employee policy limit	item 3.A. The lim	its of our liability
 Other States Insurance: Part Three of the policy applies to This policy includes these endorsements and schedules: SEE EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE ITEM 3. 				
Item 4. Premium The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals required below is subject to verification and change by audit.	of Rules, Clas	ssifications, Rates an	d Rating Plans. A	Il information
Classifications	Code No.	Premium Basis: Total Estimated Annual Renumeration	Rate per \$100 of Renumeration	Estimated Annual Premium
SEE EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE ITEM 4 - PREMIUM				
	Total E	Estimated Annual Pre	mium \$	34,328.05
		Expense Cor	nstant \$	160.00
Minimum Premium \$ 763.00		Total	Cost \$	34,488.05
Countered signed by		Date 12/16/2	21	
8016 Pinkerton Insurance Group wi Date Prepared:12/16/21				